Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500481060

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Robert SALMONSEN				01/23/2008			
David MASON				01/23/2008			
Peter John AYRE				02/18/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	VENTRASSIST PTY LTD						
Street Address:	126 Greville Street						
City:	Chatswood						
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA						
Postal Code:	2067						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1197:		11973	877				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (757)965-6775							
Correspondence will b	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 757-965-5218							
Email: shinelegal@aol.com Correspondent Name: DANIEL B. SCHEIN							
Address Line 1: P O BOX 68128							
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23471							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12305-6				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel B. Schein				
Total Attachments: 2 source=2008March6Assignmentcute#page1.tif source=2008March6Assignmentcute#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert SALMONSEN, David MASON, and Peter John AYRE (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented an invention entitled: CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A BLOOD PUMP, identified as US Attorney Docket No. 12305-6 for a US patent application filed October 10, 2007, said application claiming priority of Australian patent application 2006905663, filed October 11, 2006.

WHEREAS, VENTRASSIST PTY LTD., a limited liability corporation of Australia, with a business address of 126 Greville Street, Chatswood, New South Wales 2067 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring exclusive rights to said invention throughout the world, including the right to file for patent protection and to own any patents issued therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the

PATENT REEL: 020613 FRAME: 0112 patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor will provide all reasonable aid and assistance required to enforce and defend any patents issued, subject to reasonable payments from the Assignee for time spent, other than as a witness under oath, if not employed by the Assignee while such aid is given.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert SALAMONSEN	Relationsen	23/1/08
David MASON	javid Mason	23/1/08
Peter John AYRE	194	18 "Feb, 2008

RECORDED: 03/06/2008